
1 10/15/2018 8:14 AMPUC - Commission Calendar

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

October 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

November 2018October 1, 2018 - 
October 7, 2018
Monday, October 1

Wednesday, October 3
10:00am - 12:00pm DE 18-035 Unitil Default Service - Hearing 
(Court Reporter Available) (RES: PUC - Rm 103 - Hearing Room A; ) - 
PUC: Internal PUC Calendar

Friday, October 5
1:30pm - 4:30pm DE 17-136 Electric and Gas Utilities 2018/2020 
NH Statewide Energy Efficency Program - PreHearing Conference 
(Court Reporter Requested) (RES: PUC - Rm 103 - Hearing Room A) - 
PUC: Internal PUC Calendar

Tuesday, October 2

Thursday, October 4

Saturday, October 6

Sunday, October 7



2 10/15/2018 8:14 AMPUC - Commission Calendar

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

October 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

November 2018October 8, 2018 - 
October 14, 2018
Monday, October 8

9:00am - 4:30pm DG 18-137 - EnergyNorth Cost of Gas - Technical 
Session (RES: PUC - Rm 103 - Hearing Room A) - PUC: Internal PUC 
Calendar
11:00am - 4:30pm DG 18-145 Liberty Utilities - Keene Division 
COG - Technical Session (RES: PUC - Rm 121 - Hearing Room B) - PUC:
Internal PUC Calendar

Wednesday, October 10

Friday, October 12
10:00am - 2:00pm DW 17-165 Abenaki Water Co. - Rate Increase - 
Technical Session (RES: PUC - Rm 103 - Hearing Room A) - Leighton, 
Adele

Tuesday, October 9

Thursday, October 11
2:00pm - 4:30pm DW 18-099 Town of Derry - Technical Session (if 
needed) (RES: PUC - Rm 103 - Hearing Room A) - PUC: Internal PUC 
Calendar

Saturday, October 13

Sunday, October 14



3 10/15/2018 8:14 AMPUC - Commission Calendar

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

October 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

November 2018October 15, 2018 - 
October 21, 2018
Monday, October 15

10:00am - 12:00pm DW 18-138 - Hampstead Area Water 
Company, Inc. - Trust Fund Finance & Step Increase - PHC (Court 
Reporter Requested)  (PUC - Commission Calendar; RES: PUC - Rm 
103 - Hearing Room A) - PUC: Internal PUC Calendar

Wednesday, October 17
10:00am - 4:30pm DG 18-143 Northern Utilities - Technical Session
(RES: PUC - Rm 121 - Hearing Room B) - PUC: Internal PUC Calendar

Friday, October 19

Tuesday, October 16
9:00am - 12:00pm DG 18-145 Liberty Utilities - Keene Division 
COG Hearing (Court Reporter Requested) (RES: PUC - Rm 103 - 
Hearing Room A) - PUC - Commission Calendar

Thursday, October 18

Saturday, October 20

Sunday, October 21



4 10/15/2018 8:14 AMPUC - Commission Calendar

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

October 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

November 2018October 22, 2018 - 
October 28, 2018
Monday, October 22

8:00am Canceled: Reserved for Sandy (RES: PUC - Rm 122 - 
Library) - PUC: Internal PUC Calendar
8:00am - 4:30pm Reserved for Sandy (RES: PUC - Rm 122 - Library; ) -
PUC: Internal PUC Calendar
10:00am - 10:30am DW 18-101, Pennichuck East Utility, Sp. Cont. 
w/Woodmont Commons - Prehearing Conference (Court Reporter 
Requested) (Hearing Examiner Requested) (PUC - Commission 
Calendar; RES: PUC - Rm 121 - Hearing Room B) - PUC: Internal PUC 
Calendar
11:00am - 12:00pm DG 18-137 Liberty Utilities 2018-2019 Cost of 
Gas - Hearing (Court Reporter Requested) (RES: PUC - Rm 103 - 
Hearing Room A; PUC - Commission Calendar) - PUC: Internal PUC 
Calendar
1:30pm - 4:30pm DG 18-143 Northern COG Hearing (Court 
Reporter Requested) (RES: PUC - Rm 103 - Hearing Room A) - PUC: 
Internal PUC Calendar

Wednesday, October 24
 Canceled: Reserved for Sandy (RES: PUC - Rm 122 - Library) - 

PUC: Internal PUC Calendar
8:00am - 4:30pm Reserved for Sandy (RES: PUC - Rm 122 - Library) - 
PUC: Internal PUC Calendar

Friday, October 26
4:30pm Canceled: Reserved for Sandy (RES: PUC - Rm 122 - 

Library) - PUC: Internal PUC Calendar
8:00am - 4:30pm Reserved for Sandy (RES: PUC - Rm 122 - Library) - 
PUC: Internal PUC Calendar
10:00am - 4:30pm DG 18-094, Northern Utilities, Technical 
Session/Settlement Conference (RES: PUC - Rm 103 - Hearing Room 
A) - PUC: Internal PUC Calendar

Tuesday, October 23
 Canceled: Reserved for Sandy (RES: PUC - Rm 122 - Library) - 

PUC: Internal PUC Calendar
8:00am - 4:30pm Reserved for Sandy (RES: PUC - Rm 122 - Library) - 
PUC: Internal PUC Calendar

Thursday, October 25
 Canceled: Reserved for Sandy (RES: PUC - Rm 122 - Library) - 

PUC: Internal PUC Calendar
8:00am - 4:30pm Reserved for Sandy (RES: PUC - Rm 122 - Library) - 
PUC: Internal PUC Calendar

Saturday, October 27

Sunday, October 28



5 10/15/2018 8:14 AMPUC - Commission Calendar

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

October 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

November 2018October 29, 2018 - 
November 4, 2018
Monday, October 29

Wednesday, October 31

Friday, November 2

Tuesday, October 30

Thursday, November 1

Saturday, November 3

Sunday, November 4
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

November 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

December 2018November 5, 2018 - 
November 11, 2018
Monday, November 5

10:00am - 4:30pm DG 17 -152 and DG 17-198, Liberty (ENI) - 
Technical Session (RES: PUC - Rm 103 - Hearing Room A) - Leighton, 
Adele

Wednesday, November 7
10:00am - 4:30pm DW 17-165 Abenaki Water Co., Rate Increase, 
Perm Rates - Hearing on the Merits (Court Reporter Requested) ( 
PUC - Rm 103 - Hearing Room A) - Leighton, Adele

Friday, November 9

Tuesday, November 6

Thursday, November 8
10:00am - 4:30pm DG 18-092, Liberty Utilities, Gas Pipeline, 
Ashuelot River in Keene - Technical Session (RES: PUC - Rm 102 - 
Livingston Conf Rm) - PUC: Internal PUC Calendar

Saturday, November 10

Sunday, November 11
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

November 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

December 2018November 12, 2018 - 
November 18, 2018
Monday, November 12

 VETERANS DAY (Observed - State Holiday) - PUC: Internal PUC 
Calendar

Wednesday, November 14
10:00am - 4:30pm DW 18-108 Abenaki/Tioga Transfer of Assets - 
Technical Session (RES: PUC - Rm 103 - Hearing Room A) - PUC - 
Commission Calendar

Friday, November 16

Tuesday, November 13

Thursday, November 15

Saturday, November 17

Sunday, November 18
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

November 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

December 2018November 19, 2018 - 
November 25, 2018
Monday, November 19

Wednesday, November 21

Friday, November 23
 DAY AFTER THANKSGIVING - (State Holiday) - PUC: Internal PUC 
Calendar

Tuesday, November 20
10:00am - 4:30pm DG 18-092, Liberty Utilities/EnergyNorth, Gas 
Pipeline under Ashuelot River - Hearing (Court Reporter 
Requested) (RES: PUC - Rm 103 - Hearing Room A; ) - PUC: Internal 
PUC Calendar

Thursday, November 22
 THANKSGIVING DAY - (State Holiday) - PUC: Internal PUC Calendar

Saturday, November 24

Sunday, November 25
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

November 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

December 2018November 26, 2018 - 
December 2, 2018
Monday, November 26

Wednesday, November 28

Friday, November 30

Tuesday, November 27
10:00am - 1:00pm DRM 18-152 Puc 3000 Competitive Natural Gas 
Supplier and Aggregator Rules - Public Comment Hearing (Court 
Reporter Requested) (Hearing Room A) - PUC: Internal PUC Calendar

Thursday, November 29

Saturday, December 1

Sunday, December 2
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

December 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

January 2019December 3, 2018 - 
December 9, 2018
Monday, December 3

Wednesday, December 5

Friday, December 7

Tuesday, December 4

Thursday, December 6

Saturday, December 8

Sunday, December 9



11 10/15/2018 8:14 AMPUC - Commission Calendar

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

December 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

January 2019December 10, 2018 - 
December 16, 2018
Monday, December 10

Wednesday, December 12
1:30pm - 4:30pm DW 18-108 Abenaki/Tioga Transfer of Assets - 
Hearing (Court Reporter Requested) (RES: PUC - Rm 103 - Hearing 
Room A; ) - PUC: Internal PUC Calendar

Friday, December 14

Tuesday, December 11
9:00am - 4:00pm DG 18-094 Northern Utilities, Inc, Petition for 
Francise in the Town of Epping, Technical Session/Settlement 
Discussion (PUC - Commission Calendar; RES: PUC - Rm 121 - Hearing 
Room B) - PUC: Internal PUC Calendar

Thursday, December 13

Saturday, December 15

Sunday, December 16



12 10/15/2018 8:14 AMPUC - Commission Calendar

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

December 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

January 2019December 17, 2018 - 
December 23, 2018
Monday, December 17

Wednesday, December 19
9:00am - 4:30pm SEC 2018-03 Antrim Level - Adjudicative Hearing 
and Deliberations (Court Reporter Requested) (RES: PUC - Rm 102 - 
Livingston Conf Rm; PUC - Commission Calendar) - PUC: Internal PUC 
Calendar

Friday, December 21

Tuesday, December 18

Thursday, December 20
9:00am - 4:30pm SEC 2018-03 Antrim Level - Adjudicative Hearing 
and Deliberations (if needed) (Court Reporter Requested) (RES: PUC
- Rm 103 - Hearing Room A; PUC - Commission Calendar) - PUC: 
Internal PUC Calendar

Saturday, December 22

Sunday, December 23



13 10/15/2018 8:14 AMPUC - Commission Calendar

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

December 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

January 2019December 24, 2018 - 
December 30, 2018
Monday, December 24

Wednesday, December 26

Friday, December 28

Tuesday, December 25
 CHRISTMAS DAY - (State Holiday) - PUC: Internal PUC Calendar

Thursday, December 27

Saturday, December 29

Sunday, December 30
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

December 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

January 2019December 31, 2018 - 
January 6, 2019
Monday, December 31

Wednesday, January 2

Friday, January 4

Tuesday, January 1

Thursday, January 3

Saturday, January 5

Sunday, January 6



15 10/15/2018 8:14 AMPUC - Commission Calendar

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

January 2019
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28

February 2019January 7, 2019 - 
January 13, 2019
Monday, January 7

10:00am - 4:30pm DG 17 -152 and DG 17-198, Liberty (ENI) - 
Technical Session (RES: PUC - Rm 103 - Hearing Room A) - Leighton, 
Adele

Wednesday, January 9

Friday, January 11

Tuesday, January 8
10:00am - 4:30pm DG 18-094, Northern Utilities, Inc., Petition for 
Franchise in the Town of Epping - Hearing (Court Reporter 
Requested) (RES: PUC - Rm 103 - Hearing Room A) - PUC: Internal PUC
Calendar

Thursday, January 10

Saturday, January 12

Sunday, January 13


